



# Franklin County Engineer's Office

## Bid Tabulation

Franklin County Township Resurfacing Program 2024 - 9036

**Description** Upgrading various sections of Franklin County Township roadways with asphalt resurfacing and aggregate berm material.

### Bid Summary

(1) SHELLY COMPANY	Awarded	\$5,304,206.76	Displayed
(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		\$5,449,945.33	Displayed
(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		\$5,690,861.76	Displayed
(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		\$5,719,409.39	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate		\$6,527,863.65	Displayed

# Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - ROADWAY</b>									
0010	201	LUMP	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020	202	EACH	1.000	\$1,375.000	\$1,375.00	\$125.000	\$125.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
CATCH BASIN REMOVED									
0030	202	LIN FT	112.000	\$11.000	\$1,232.00	\$12.000	\$1,344.00	\$9.000	\$1,008.00
FENCE REMOVED									
0040	202	SQ YD	1,684.000	\$9.500	\$15,998.00	\$6.000	\$10,104.00	\$13.000	\$21,892.00
PAVEMENT REMOVED									
0050	202	LIN FT	15.000	\$92.000	\$1,380.00	\$11.000	\$165.00	\$200.000	\$3,000.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER									
0060	202	EACH	3.000	\$139.000	\$417.00	\$135.000	\$405.00	\$330.000	\$990.00
REMOVAL MISC. ROCK REMOVED									
0070	202	LIN FT	6,872.000	\$10.350	\$71,125.20	\$10.000	\$68,720.00	\$15.000	\$103,080.00
CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED									
0080	202	SQ FT	4,607.000	\$4.400	\$20,270.80	\$3.000	\$13,821.00	\$5.000	\$23,035.00
WALK REMOVED									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0090	202	SQ YD	719.000	\$29.850	\$21,462.15	\$15.000	\$10,785.00	\$27.000	\$19,413.00
WEARING COURSE REMOVED (CONCRETE DRIVEWAY)									
0100	203	CU YD	26.000	\$84.500	\$2,197.00	\$75.000	\$1,950.00	\$105.000	\$2,730.00
EMBANKMENT									
0110	203	CU YD	263.000	\$61.500	\$16,174.50	\$40.000	\$10,520.00	\$60.000	\$15,780.00
EXCAVATION									
0120	203	CU YD	364.000	\$55.500	\$20,202.00	\$40.000	\$14,560.00	\$60.000	\$21,840.00
EXCAVATION, ASPHALT									
0130	203	LUMP	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
ROADWAY MISC. EXCAVATION/EMBANKMENT (DITCH GRADING)									
0140	204	CU YD	25.000	\$95.000	\$2,375.00	\$111.000	\$2,775.00	\$100.000	\$2,500.00
EMBANKMENT USING # 2 STONE, AS PER PLAN									
0150	204	CU YD	29.000	\$90.000	\$2,610.00	\$100.000	\$2,900.00	\$80.000	\$2,320.00
EMBANKMENT USING ITEM 304, AS PER PLAN									
0160	204	CU YD	51.000	\$78.000	\$3,978.00	\$50.000	\$2,550.00	\$50.000	\$2,550.00
EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0170	204	SQ YD	76.000	\$3.500	\$266.00	\$5.000	\$380.00	\$14.000	\$1,064.00
GEOGRID FOR SUBBASE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN									
0180	204	SQ YD	76.000	\$3.500	\$266.00	\$3.500	\$266.00	\$6.500	\$494.00
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN									
0190	204	SQ YD	2,472.000	\$1.750	\$4,326.00	\$2.750	\$6,798.00	\$0.600	\$1,483.20
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0200	204	HOUR	2.000	\$240.000	\$480.00	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$125.000	\$250.00
PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN									
0210	252	LIN FT	520.000	\$3.900	\$2,028.00	\$2.500	\$1,300.00	\$3.900	\$2,028.00
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING									
0220	253	SQ YD	158,405.000	\$2.150	\$340,570.75	\$2.600	\$411,853.00	\$2.500	\$396,012.50
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50")									
0230	253	SQ YD	17,479.000	\$2.650	\$46,319.35	\$2.750	\$48,067.25	\$3.800	\$66,420.20
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (2.00")									
0240	253	SQ YD	6,858.000	\$2.650	\$18,173.70	\$3.250	\$22,288.50	\$4.300	\$29,489.40
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (4.00")									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0250	253	SQ YD	1,552.000	\$3.200	\$4,966.40	\$3.750	\$5,820.00	\$5.700	\$8,846.40
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 4' EDGE MILL, (0.00"-1.50")									
0260	304	CU YD	295.000	\$94.500	\$27,877.50	\$100.000	\$29,500.00	\$180.000	\$53,100.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0270	410	CU YD	7.000	\$115.000	\$805.00	\$80.000	\$560.00	\$80.000	\$560.00
TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN									
0280	411	CU YD	428.000	\$89.000	\$38,092.00	\$100.000	\$42,800.00	\$90.000	\$38,520.00
STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE									
0290	452	SQ YD	719.000	\$81.350	\$58,490.65	\$100.000	\$71,900.00	\$75.000	\$53,925.00
6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE									
0300	605	LIN FT	5,163.000	\$9.050	\$46,725.15	\$17.000	\$87,771.00	\$10.000	\$51,630.00
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN									
0310	605	LIN FT	335.000	\$21.350	\$7,152.25	\$17.000	\$5,695.00	\$40.000	\$13,400.00
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDER, AS PER PLAN									
0320	608	SQ FT	2,934.000	\$8.800	\$25,819.20	\$10.000	\$29,340.00	\$8.000	\$23,472.00
4" CONCRETE WALK									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0330	608	SQ FT	615.000	\$9.500	\$5,842.50	\$15.000	\$9,225.00	\$10.000	\$6,150.00
6" CONCRETE WALK									
0340	608	SQ FT	2,288.000	\$16.650	\$38,095.20	\$26.000	\$59,488.00	\$12.000	\$27,456.00
CURB RAMP									
0350	609	LIN FT	6,863.000	\$25.550	\$175,349.65	\$35.000	\$240,205.00	\$24.000	\$164,712.00
CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2									
0360	611	LIN FT	58.000	\$116.000	\$6,728.00	\$125.000	\$7,250.00	\$300.000	\$17,400.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (706.02)									
0370	611	LIN FT	16.000	\$143.500	\$2,296.00	\$150.000	\$2,400.00	\$460.000	\$7,360.00
15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (706.02)									
0380	611	LIN FT	8.000	\$253.000	\$2,024.00	\$250.000	\$2,000.00	\$905.000	\$7,240.00
18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (706.02)									
0390	611	LIN FT	25.000	\$55.750	\$1,393.75	\$18.000	\$450.00	\$20.000	\$500.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)									
0400	611	LIN FT	50.000	\$33.250	\$1,662.50	\$30.000	\$1,500.00	\$58.000	\$2,900.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET									
0410	611	LIN	20.000	\$93.500	\$1,870.00	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$300.000	\$6,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		FT							
		6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (707.33)							
0420	611	LIN FT	25.000	\$57.250	\$1,431.25	\$20.000	\$500.00	\$20.000	\$500.00
		6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)							
0430	611	LIN FT	25.000	\$60.500	\$1,512.50	\$24.000	\$600.00	\$25.000	\$625.00
		8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)							
0440	611	EACH	2.000	\$2,550.000	\$5,100.00	\$3,300.000	\$6,600.00	\$7,000.000	\$14,000.00
		CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B							
0450	611	EACH	1.000	\$3,250.000	\$3,250.00	\$4,400.000	\$4,400.00	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00
		MANHOLE, NO. 3							
0460	611	LIN FT	12.000	\$138.000	\$1,656.00	\$180.000	\$2,160.00	\$400.000	\$4,800.00
		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B. (707.35)							
0470	611	EACH	1.000	\$925.000	\$925.00	\$1,480.000	\$1,480.00	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00
		CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE							
0480	611	EACH	1.000	\$1,900.000	\$1,900.00	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.00	\$3,900.000	\$3,900.00
		CATCH BASIN, MISC. CATCH BASIN REMOVED AND RESET							
0490	616	M GAL	7.740	\$65.000	\$503.10	\$75.000	\$580.50	\$80.000	\$619.20
		WATER (DUST CONTROL)							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0500	623	LUMP	1.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$24,000.000	\$24,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING									
0510	653	CU YD	48.000	\$180.000	\$8,640.00	\$120.000	\$5,760.00	\$60.000	\$2,880.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN									
0520	653	CU YD	279.000	\$106.000	\$29,574.00	\$120.000	\$33,480.00	\$65.000	\$18,135.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED									
0530	659	TON	0.070	\$964.290	\$67.50	\$1,000.000	\$70.00	\$1,200.000	\$84.00
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER									
0540	659	SQ YD	436.000	\$10.400	\$4,534.40	\$11.000	\$4,796.00	\$9.750	\$4,251.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0550	659	SQ YD	2,364.000	\$7.130	\$16,855.32	\$11.000	\$26,004.00	\$9.750	\$23,049.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0560	659	M GAL	1.000	\$8.740	\$8.74	\$9.000	\$9.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
WATER, AS PER PLAN									
0570	659	M GAL	2.000	\$65.000	\$130.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$305.000	\$610.00
WATER (DUST CONTROL)									
0580	671	SQ	10.000	\$11.360	\$113.60	\$12.000	\$120.00	\$2.500	\$25.00



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		YD							
		EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A							
0590	690	EACH	5.000	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00
		SPECIAL - BOLLARD							
0600	690	EACH	10.000	\$325.000	\$3,250.00	\$285.000	\$2,850.00	\$325.000	\$3,250.00
		SPECIAL - PARKING BLOCK							
0610	801	LIN FT	10.000	\$395.000	\$3,950.00	\$450.000	\$4,500.00	\$700.000	\$7,000.00
		6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS							
0620	807	EACH	1.000	\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.00
		COLUMBUS STANDARD HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX							
0630	807	EACH	2.000	\$1,240.000	\$2,480.00	\$975.000	\$1,950.00	\$720.000	\$1,440.00
		VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (C.O.C. 2018)							
0640	809	EACH	1.000	\$4,025.000	\$4,025.00	\$2,450.000	\$2,450.00	\$3,600.000	\$3,600.00
		FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATED (C.O.C. 2018)							
0650	832	EACH	2,500.000	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$1.000	\$2,500.00
		EROSION CONTROL							
0660	832	LUMP	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
		EROSION CONTROL							
0670	SPC	SQ YD	6,858.000	\$11.950	\$81,953.10	\$12.500	\$85,725.00	\$12.000	\$82,296.00
		10" PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0680	SPC	EACH	5.000	\$4,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$3,100.000	\$15,500.00
HYDRO-EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE, AS PER PLAN									
68 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$1,269,475.71</b>		<b>\$1,460,965.25</b>		<b>\$1,450,914.90</b>
<b>Section: 2 - PAVEMENT</b>									
0690	253	CU YD	1,072.000	\$343.000	\$367,696.00	\$330.000	\$353,760.00	\$400.000	\$428,800.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0700	301	TON	1,601.000	\$111.750	\$178,911.75	\$92.000	\$147,292.00	\$125.000	\$200,125.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									
0710	407	GAL	3,426.000	\$3.700	\$12,676.20	\$3.100	\$10,620.60	\$2.250	\$7,708.50
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0720	407	GAL	29.000	\$3.700	\$107.30	\$3.100	\$89.90	\$2.250	\$65.25
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE (INTERSECTION WIDENING)									
0730	423	SQ YD	130,771.000	\$0.580	\$75,847.18	\$0.580	\$75,847.18	\$0.580	\$75,847.18
CRACK SEALING, TYPE IV									
0740	441	TON	518.000	\$114.750	\$59,440.50	\$108.000	\$55,944.00	\$142.000	\$73,556.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, APP									
0750	441	TON	16,520.000	\$124.750	\$2,060,870.00	\$123.000	\$2,031,960.00	\$124.000	\$2,048,480.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, APP									
0760	441	TON	163.000	\$132.750	\$21,638.25	\$180.000	\$29,340.00	\$202.000	\$32,926.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG76-22									
0770	690	SQ YD	223.000	\$44.000	\$9,812.00	\$18.000	\$4,014.00	\$44.170	\$9,849.91
ITEM SPECIAL - PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC - GLASGRID 8502 OR APPROVED EQUAL									
0780	SPC	SQ YD	11,343.000	\$1.270	\$14,405.61	\$1.400	\$15,880.20	\$1.270	\$14,405.61
ASPHALT REJUVENATOR									
0790	SPC	SQ YD	9,062.000	\$6.720	\$60,896.64	\$7.000	\$63,434.00	\$7.500	\$67,965.00
FIBERMAT, TYPE B									
0800	SPC	EACH	3.000	\$27,500.000	\$82,500.00	\$27,500.000	\$82,500.00	\$27,500.000	\$82,500.00
INTERSECTION SPEED TABLE									
0810	SPC	SQ YD	124,182.000	\$3.510	\$435,878.82	\$3.500	\$434,637.00	\$3.510	\$435,878.82
STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER									
13 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,380,680.25</b>		<b>\$3,305,318.88</b>		<b>\$3,478,107.27</b>
<b>Section: 3 - TRAFFIC</b>									
0820	614	LUMP	1.000	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00
DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN									
0830	614	HOUR	4,000.000	\$90.000	\$360,000.00	\$75.000	\$300,000.00	\$70.000	\$280,000.00
FLAGGER									
0840	614	HOUR	300.000	\$80.000	\$24,000.00	\$70.000	\$21,000.00	\$100.000	\$30,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER									
0850	614	HOURLY	24.000	\$80.000	\$1,920.00	\$110.000	\$2,640.00	\$100.000	\$2,400.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN									
0860	614	LUMP	1.000	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$264,439.990	\$264,439.99
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0870	614	LUMP	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN (INTERSECTION WIDENING)									
0880	621	EACH	102.000	\$65.000	\$6,630.00	\$64.000	\$6,528.00	\$65.000	\$6,630.00
RPM, AS PER PLAN									
0890	630	LIN FT	12.000	\$40.000	\$480.00	\$40.000	\$480.00	\$40.000	\$480.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, No. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN									
0900	630	EACH	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$480.000	\$480.00	\$450.000	\$450.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION									
0910	642	EACH	2.000	\$95.000	\$190.00	\$95.000	\$190.00	\$105.000	\$210.00
HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1, WHITE									
0920	642	LIN FT	280.000	\$2.500	\$700.00	\$2.750	\$770.00	\$2.800	\$784.00
PARKING LOT STALL MARKING									
0930	642	LIN FT	630.000	\$1.400	\$882.00	\$1.600	\$1,008.00	\$1.300	\$819.00
PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, 8" WHITE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0940	642	LIN FT	52.000	\$1.400	\$72.80	\$1.600	\$83.20	\$1.300	\$67.60
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1, 12", WHITE									
0950	644	MILE	2.490	\$9,380.000	\$23,356.20	\$9,500.000	\$23,655.00	\$9,930.000	\$24,725.70
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6"									
0960	644	LIN FT	165.000	\$3.000	\$495.00	\$3.000	\$495.00	\$3.900	\$643.50
CHANNELIZING LINE, WHITE, 12"									
0970	644	LIN FT	120.000	\$6.000	\$720.00	\$6.000	\$720.00	\$6.500	\$780.00
CHEVRON MARKING, WHITE, 12"									
0980	644	LIN FT	208.000	\$4.500	\$936.00	\$4.500	\$936.00	\$5.000	\$1,040.00
CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 12"									
0990	644	MILE	2.880	\$5,850.000	\$16,848.00	\$5,850.000	\$16,848.00	\$6,590.000	\$18,979.20
EDGE LINE, WHITE, 6"									
1000	644	EACH	4.000	\$125.000	\$500.00	\$125.000	\$500.00	\$135.000	\$540.00
LANE ARROW, LEFT									
1010	644	EACH	2.000	\$125.000	\$250.00	\$125.000	\$250.00	\$135.000	\$270.00
LANE ARROW, RIGHT									
1020	644	EACH	2.000	\$890.000	\$1,780.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00	\$930.000	\$1,860.00
SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1030	644	LIN FT	1,110.000	\$8.800	\$9,768.00	\$9.000	\$9,990.00	\$9.500	\$10,545.00
STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"									
1040	644	LIN FT	84.000	\$9.000	\$756.00	\$9.000	\$756.00	\$9.500	\$798.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE WITHIN CROSSWALK, WHITE, 24"									
1050	644	LIN FT	152.000	\$3.400	\$516.80	\$3.500	\$532.00	\$3.800	\$577.60
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE WITHIN ISLAND, WHITE, 6"									
24 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$566,050.80</b>		<b>\$578,661.20</b>		<b>\$661,839.59</b>
<b>Section: 4 - MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
1060	FC 103	LUMP	1.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND									
1070	FC 109	EACH	75,000.000	\$1.000	\$75,000.00	\$1.000	\$75,000.00	\$1.000	\$75,000.00
CONTINGENCY									
2 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$88,000.00</b>		<b>\$105,000.00</b>		<b>\$100,000.00</b>

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) SHELLY COMPANY		(2) SHELLY & SANDS INC		(3) KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
				Awarded Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
107 items			<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$5,304,206.76</b>		<b>\$5,449,945.33</b>		<b>\$5,690,861.76</b>

**Bid Tabulations (cont'd)**

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
<b>Section: 1 - ROADWAY</b>								
0010	201	LUMP	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020	202	EACH	1.000	\$110.000	\$110.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	
CATCH BASIN REMOVED								
0030	202	LIN FT	112.000	\$3.800	\$425.60	\$5.000	\$560.00	
FENCE REMOVED								
0040	202	SQ YD	1,684.000	\$5.750	\$9,683.00	\$125.000	\$210,500.00	
PAVEMENT REMOVED								
0050	202	LIN FT	15.000	\$17.000	\$255.00	\$100.000	\$1,500.00	
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER								
0060	202	EACH	3.000	\$12.000	\$36.00	\$150.000	\$450.00	
REMOVAL MISC. ROCK REMOVED								
0070	202	LIN FT	6,872.000	\$9.000	\$61,848.00	\$20.000	\$137,440.00	
CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED								

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0080	202	SQ FT	4,607.000	\$4.000	\$18,428.00	\$6.000	\$27,642.00
WALK REMOVED							
0090	202	SQ YD	719.000	\$22.000	\$15,818.00	\$60.000	\$43,140.00
WEARING COURSE REMOVED (CONCRETE DRIVEWAY)							
0100	203	CU YD	26.000	\$265.000	\$6,890.00	\$70.000	\$1,820.00
EMBANKMENT							
0110	203	CU YD	263.000	\$70.000	\$18,410.00	\$45.000	\$11,835.00
EXCAVATION							
0120	203	CU YD	364.000	\$50.000	\$18,200.00	\$100.000	\$36,400.00
EXCAVATION, ASPHALT							
0130	203	LUMP	1.000	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.00	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.00
ROADWAY MISC. EXCAVATION/EMBANKMENT (DITCH GRADING)							
0140	204	CU YD	25.000	\$140.000	\$3,500.00	\$45.000	\$1,125.00
EMBANKMENT USING # 2 STONE, AS PER PLAN							
0150	204	CU YD	29.000	\$120.000	\$3,480.00	\$50.000	\$1,450.00
EMBANKMENT USING ITEM 304, AS PER PLAN							
0160	204	CU YD	51.000	\$55.000	\$2,805.00	\$50.000	\$2,550.00
EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN							
0170	204	SQ YD	76.000	\$9.000	\$684.00	\$20.000	\$1,520.00
GEOGRID FOR SUBBASE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN							
0180	204	SQ YD	76.000	\$13.000	\$988.00	\$1.500	\$114.00
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN							



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC			Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
0190	204	SQ YD	2,472.000	\$4.000	\$9,888.00	\$10.000	\$24,720.00	
SUBGRADE COMPACTION								
0200	204	HOUR	2.000	\$140.000	\$280.00	\$400.000	\$800.00	
PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN								
0210	252	LIN FT	520.000	\$3.500	\$1,820.00	\$5.000	\$2,600.00	
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING								
0220	253	SQ YD	158,405.000	\$2.400	\$380,172.00	\$3.650	\$578,178.25	
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (1.50")								
0230	253	SQ YD	17,479.000	\$3.000	\$52,437.00	\$4.000	\$69,916.00	
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (2.00")								
0240	253	SQ YD	6,858.000	\$5.600	\$38,404.80	\$5.500	\$37,719.00	
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (4.00")								
0250	253	SQ YD	1,552.000	\$4.500	\$6,984.00	\$6.000	\$9,312.00	
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 4' EDGE MILL, (0.00"-1.50")								
0260	304	CU YD	295.000	\$96.000	\$28,320.00	\$92.000	\$27,140.00	
AGGREGATE BASE								
0270	410	CU YD	7.000	\$155.000	\$1,085.00	\$300.000	\$2,100.00	
TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN								
0280	411	CU YD	428.000	\$115.000	\$49,220.00	\$90.000	\$38,520.00	
STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE								
0290	452	SQ YD	719.000	\$90.000	\$64,710.00	\$125.000	\$89,875.00	
6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE								

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0300	605	LIN FT	5,163.000	\$13.000	\$67,119.00	\$10.000	\$51,630.00
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN							
0310	605	LIN FT	335.000	\$26.000	\$8,710.00	\$11.000	\$3,685.00
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDER, AS PER PLAN							
0320	608	SQ FT	2,934.000	\$7.000	\$20,538.00	\$9.000	\$26,406.00
4" CONCRETE WALK							
0330	608	SQ FT	615.000	\$7.000	\$4,305.00	\$12.000	\$7,380.00
6" CONCRETE WALK							
0340	608	SQ FT	2,288.000	\$7.000	\$16,016.00	\$18.000	\$41,184.00
CURB RAMP							
0350	609	LIN FT	6,863.000	\$38.000	\$260,794.00	\$65.000	\$446,095.00
CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2							
0360	611	LIN FT	58.000	\$110.000	\$6,380.00	\$100.000	\$5,800.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (706.02)							
0370	611	LIN FT	16.000	\$300.000	\$4,800.00	\$100.000	\$1,600.00
15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (706.02)							
0380	611	LIN FT	8.000	\$130.000	\$1,040.00	\$100.000	\$800.00
18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (706.02)							
0390	611	LIN FT	25.000	\$17.000	\$425.00	\$40.000	\$1,000.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)							
0400	611	LIN FT	50.000	\$30.000	\$1,500.00	\$40.000	\$2,000.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0410	611	LIN FT	20.000	\$80.000	\$1,600.00	\$45.000	\$900.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (707.33)							
0420	611	LIN FT	25.000	\$18.000	\$450.00	\$45.000	\$1,125.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)							
0430	611	LIN FT	25.000	\$20.000	\$500.00	\$50.000	\$1,250.00
8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN (707.33)							
0440	611	EACH	2.000	\$3,100.000	\$6,200.00	\$5,500.000	\$11,000.00
CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B							
0450	611	EACH	1.000	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00
MANHOLE, NO. 3							
0460	611	LIN FT	12.000	\$150.000	\$1,800.00	\$50.000	\$600.00
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B. (707.35)							
0470	611	EACH	1.000	\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE							
0480	611	EACH	1.000	\$4,700.000	\$4,700.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
CATCH BASIN, MISC. CATCH BASIN REMOVED AND RESET							
0490	616	M GAL	7.740	\$50.000	\$387.00	\$100.000	\$774.00
WATER (DUST CONTROL)							
0500	623	LUMP	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING							
0510	653	CU YD	48.000	\$85.000	\$4,080.00	\$90.000	\$4,320.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0520	653	CU YD	279.000	\$85.000	\$23,715.00	\$85.000	\$23,715.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED							
0530	659	TON	0.070	\$1,500.000	\$105.00	\$5,000.000	\$350.00
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER							
0540	659	SQ YD	436.000	\$2.800	\$1,220.80	\$3.500	\$1,526.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN							
0550	659	SQ YD	2,364.000	\$3.400	\$8,037.60	\$3.000	\$7,092.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING							
0560	659	M GAL	1.000	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$100.000	\$100.00
WATER, AS PER PLAN							
0570	659	M GAL	2.000	\$50.000	\$100.00	\$100.000	\$200.00
WATER (DUST CONTROL)							
0580	671	SQ YD	10.000	\$65.000	\$650.00	\$400.000	\$4,000.00
EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A							
0590	690	EACH	5.000	\$715.000	\$3,575.00	\$400.000	\$2,000.00
SPECIAL - BOLLARD							
0600	690	EACH	10.000	\$250.000	\$2,500.00	\$150.000	\$1,500.00
SPECIAL - PARKING BLOCK							
0610	801	LIN FT	10.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00	\$110.000	\$1,100.00
6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS							
0620	807	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
COLUMBUS STANDARD HEAVY DUTY VALVE BOX							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0630	807	EACH	2.000	\$450.000	\$900.00	\$250.000	\$500.00
VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (C.O.C. 2018)							
0640	809	EACH	1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATED (C.O.C. 2018)							
0650	832	EACH	2,500.000	\$1.000	\$2,500.00	\$3.000	\$7,500.00
EROSION CONTROL							
0660	832	LUMP	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL							
0670	SPC	SQ YD	6,858.000	\$11.130	\$76,329.54	\$15.000	\$102,870.00
10" PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE							
0680	SPC	EACH	5.000	\$400.000	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00
HYDRO-EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE, AS PER PLAN							
68 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,365,308.34</b>		<b>\$2,182,928.25</b>
<b>Section: 2 - PAVEMENT</b>							
0690	253	CU YD	1,072.000	\$410.000	\$439,520.00	\$500.000	\$536,000.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6" DEPTH, AS PER PLAN							
0700	301	TON	1,601.000	\$120.000	\$192,120.00	\$120.000	\$192,120.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE							
0710	407	GAL	3,426.000	\$2.400	\$8,222.40	\$3.100	\$10,620.60
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT							
0720	407	GAL	29.000	\$2.400	\$69.60	\$3.100	\$89.90
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE (INTERSECTION WIDENING)							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0730	423	SQ YD	130,771.000	\$0.580	\$75,847.18	\$1.000	\$130,771.00
CRACK SEALING, TYPE IV							
0740	441	TON	518.000	\$140.000	\$72,520.00	\$130.000	\$67,340.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, APP							
0750	441	TON	16,520.000	\$140.000	\$2,312,800.00	\$120.000	\$1,982,400.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, APP							
0760	441	TON	163.000	\$140.000	\$22,820.00	\$180.000	\$29,340.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG76-22							
0770	690	SQ YD	223.000	\$20.000	\$4,460.00	\$30.000	\$6,690.00
ITEM SPECIAL - PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC - GLASGRID 8502 OR APPROVED EQUAL							
0780	SPC	SQ YD	11,343.000	\$1.270	\$14,405.61	\$1.300	\$14,745.90
ASPHALT REJUVENATOR							
0790	SPC	SQ YD	9,062.000	\$6.720	\$60,896.64	\$7.000	\$63,434.00
FIBERMAT, TYPE B							
0800	SPC	EACH	3.000	\$9,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$24,000.000	\$72,000.00
INTERSECTION SPEED TABLE							
0810	SPC	SQ YD	124,182.000	\$3.510	\$435,878.82	\$4.000	\$496,728.00
STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER							
13 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$3,666,560.25</b>		<b>\$3,602,279.40</b>
<b>Section: 3 - TRAFFIC</b>							
0820	614	LUMP	1.000	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00
DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0830	614	HOUR	4,000.000	\$95.000	\$380,000.00	\$90.000	\$360,000.00
FLAGGER							
0840	614	HOUR	300.000	\$65.000	\$19,500.00	\$75.000	\$22,500.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER							
0850	614	HOUR	24.000	\$105.000	\$2,520.00	\$125.000	\$3,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN							
0860	614	LUMP	1.000	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC							
0870	614	LUMP	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN (INTERSECTION WIDENING)							
0880	621	EACH	102.000	\$60.000	\$6,120.00	\$65.000	\$6,630.00
RPM, AS PER PLAN							
0890	630	LIN FT	12.000	\$40.000	\$480.00	\$56.000	\$672.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, No. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN							
0900	630	EACH	1.000	\$450.000	\$450.00	\$200.000	\$200.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION							
0910	642	EACH	2.000	\$95.000	\$190.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1, WHITE							
0920	642	LIN FT	280.000	\$2.500	\$700.00	\$25.000	\$7,000.00
PARKING LOT STALL MARKING							
0930	642	LIN FT	630.000	\$1.400	\$882.00	\$15.000	\$9,450.00
PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, 8" WHITE							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0940	642	LIN FT	52.000	\$1.400	\$72.80	\$10.000	\$520.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1, 12", WHITE							
0950	644	MILE	2.490	\$9,380.000	\$23,356.20	\$10,000.000	\$24,900.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6"							
0960	644	LIN FT	165.000	\$3.000	\$495.00	\$6.000	\$990.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, WHITE, 12"							
0970	644	LIN FT	120.000	\$6.000	\$720.00	\$20.000	\$2,400.00
CHEVRON MARKING, WHITE, 12"							
0980	644	LIN FT	208.000	\$4.500	\$936.00	\$4.250	\$884.00
CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 12"							
0990	644	MILE	2.880	\$5,850.000	\$16,848.00	\$6,500.000	\$18,720.00
EDGE LINE, WHITE, 6"							
1000	644	EACH	4.000	\$125.000	\$500.00	\$125.000	\$500.00
LANE ARROW, LEFT							
1010	644	EACH	2.000	\$125.000	\$250.00	\$125.000	\$250.00
LANE ARROW, RIGHT							
1020	644	EACH	2.000	\$890.000	\$1,780.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00
SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"							
1030	644	LIN FT	1,110.000	\$8.800	\$9,768.00	\$8.000	\$8,880.00
STOP LINE, WHITE, 24"							
1040	644	LIN FT	84.000	\$9.000	\$756.00	\$10.000	\$840.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE WITHIN CROSSWALK, WHITE, 24"							



Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1050	644	LIN FT	152.000	\$3.400	\$516.80	\$10.000	\$1,520.00
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE WITHIN ISLAND, WHITE, 6"							
24 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$576,640.80</b>		<b>\$642,656.00</b>
<b>Section: 4 - MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
1060	FC 103	LUMP	1.000	\$35,900.000	\$35,900.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
1070	FC 109	EACH	75,000.000	\$1.000	\$75,000.00	\$1.000	\$75,000.00
CONTINGENCY							
2 items			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$110,900.00</b>		<b>\$100,000.00</b>
107 items			<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$5,719,409.39</b>		<b>\$6,527,863.65</b>